Total or partial loss of tax benefits. 

4. Disqualification to contract with the State, directly or indirectly, for a term not exceeding 
five years, which will be imposed along with any of the above. 

5. Dissolution of the company. 

6. Fine of not less than twenty five thousand balboas (B25,000.00) and not more than twice the 
damage or the patrimonial benefit, in the case of the legal person being the provider of the 
service of transportation by which drugs enter the country.” 

This provision doesn’t cover the hypothesis when a legal person is utilized to launder money but is